ownord County	
Te i iiiiii	
Lolic School	
ITEM No.:	
FF-2.	

AGENDA REQUEST FORM

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

nool	MEETING DATE	2020-06-23 10:05 - Regular School Board Meeting	Special Order Request
<u>:</u>	AGENDA ITEM	ITEMS	
	CATEGORY	FF. OFFICE OF ACADEMICS	Time
	DEPARTMENT	Head Start/Early Intervention	Open Agenda • Yes O No

TITLE:

Approval of Head Start/Early Head Start 2019-2020 Self-Assessment and Improvement Plan, 2019-2020 Program Goals and Objectives, 2020-2021 Budget Narrative and Details. 2020-2021 Training and Technical Assistance Plan and 2020-2021 Selection Criteria

REQUESTED ACTION:

Approve the Head Start/Early Head Start 2019-2020 Self-Assessment and Improvement Plan, 2019-2020 Program Goals and Objectives, 2020-2021 Budget Narrative and Details, 2020-2021 Training and Technical Assistance Plan and 2020-2021 Selection Criteria.

SUMMARY EXPLANATION AND BACKGROUND:

Every year the Head Start/Early Intervention Department performs a self-assessment to review and revise program goals and objectives for the upcoming fiscal year. This document along with the Budget Narrative, Training and Technical Assistance Plan and the Selection Criteria are part of the supporting documents for the submission of the Continuation Grant request. These documents have been reviewed and approved by the Head Start Policy Council.

SCHOOL BOARD GOALS:

● Goal 1: High Quality Instruction ● Goal 2: Safe & Supportive Environment ● Goal 3: Effective Communication

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

There is a positive financial impact to the District in the amount of 17,342,551.

EXHIBITS: (List)

(1) Executive Summary (2) HS_EHS SelfAssmnt and Imprvmnt Plan 2019 20 (3) Program Goals and Obj 2019 20 (4) Budget Narrative 2020 21 (5) HS FY 21 Budget Detail (6) EHS FY 21 Budget Detail (7) Training and TechAssist Plan 2020 21 (8) Selection Criteria 2020 21

BOARD ACTION:	SOURCE OF ADDITIONAL IN	FORMATION:	1
APPROVED	Name: Dr. Angela M. ludica, Director		Phone: 754-321-1972
(For Official School Board Records Office Only)	Name: Dr. Lori Canning, Ex	ame: Dr. Lori Canning, Executive Director	
THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROW	Approved In Open	JUN 2 3 2020	
Daniel Gohl - Chief Academics Officer		Board Meeting On:- By:	Ano ton
Signature			School Board Chair
Daniel F. Gohl			
6/1/2020, 10:12:45	A <i>M</i>		

Electronic Signature Form #4189 Revised 07/25/2019 RWR/ DG/LC/AMI:dd